Pacific Christian College of Ministry & Biblical Studies

All courses are 100% online, except MCM courses Schedule Current as of November 4, 2015 (Subject to change without notice)
Give close attention to class start and end dates - they do not always match the dates of the term!
Fall 2015 (June 1 - Dec 13, 2015)

Delivery
Course Code Section Course Title Units Class Start Class End  Instructor Method
MOD 1A (6/1-7/5/15) 5-week courses
CHM5803 M1A Building Effective Teams 3 6/1/2015 7/5/2015 Robert Kuest Online
ICS6303 M1A Contextualization 3 6/1/2015  7/5/2015 Glen Gibson Online
MUS5103 M1A Theology of Worship 3 6/1/2015 7/5/2015 Christopher Gillette Online
SPT5603 M1A Managing Stress and Avoiding Burnout 3 6/1/2015  7/5/2015 James Price Online
THE5653 M1A-RI RI: Astronomy and Design 3 6/1/2015 7/5/2015 Eugene Lopata Online
MOD 1B (7/6-8/9/15) 5-week courses
BIB6333 M1B Johannine Epistles 3 7/6/2015 8/9/2015 Mark Krause Online
CHM6103 M1B Vision Casting 3 7/6/2015  8/9/2015 Rob O'Lynn Online
ECC5313 M1B Church Multiplication Movements 3 7/6/2015 8/9/2015 Gary Reinecke Online
SPT6303 M1B The Spiritual Journey: the Intergrated Approach of Henri Noewen 3 7/6/2015  8/9/2015 Wil Hernandez Online
Reasons Institute: Advanced Seminar on the Design of the
THE5655 M1B-RI Universe 3 7/6/2015 8/9/2015 Eugene Lopata Online
Fall Mod 1 (June 15 - Aug. 9, 2015) 8-week courses
CHM5103 M1 Minstry Practices for the Church 3 6/15/2015  8/9/2015 Steve Alley Online
CNS5113 M1 Pastoral Counseling 3 6/15/2015 8/9/2015 Rick Walston Online
ENG5225 M1 C.S. Lewis and Literature of Faith 3 6/15/2015  8/9/2015 Cora Alley Online
Fall Mod 2 (Aug. 17 - Oct. 11, 2015) 8-week courses
BIB5003 SL-FCHB History and Literature of the Early Christians 3 8/17/2015 10/11/2015 Worth Wheeler Online
BIB5003 SL-NBCC History and Literature of the Early Christians 3 8/17/2015 10/11/2015 Michael Strickland Online
BIB5013 SALT-RTN History and Literature of Ancient Israel 3 8/17/2015 10/11/2015 Michael DeVries Online
BIB5106 M2 Romans and Right Relationships 3 8/17/2015 10/11/2015 Jack Gibson Online
BIB5115 M2 Bible Study Methods and Tools 3 8/17/2015 10/11/2015 Carl Toney Online
BIB6273 M2 Prophets 3 8/17/2015 10/11/2015 Kelly Dagley Online
CHM5203 M2 Dynamics of Servant Leadership 3 8/17/2015 10/11/2015 Robert Kuest Online
CHM5503 M2 Youth & Young Adult Ministry 3 8/17/2015 10/11/2015 Katy Lines Online
CNS6403 M2 Family Crisis and Conflict 3 8/17/2015 10/11/2015 Rick Walston Online
LAN5230 M2 Greek: Introduction 3 8/17/2015 10/11/2015 William Baker Online
SPT5103 SALT-GC Developing the Spiritual Disciplines 3 8/17/2015 10/11/2015 Karen Hartmann Online



SPT5503
THE5600

BIB5003
BIB5003
BIB5003
BIB5013
BIB5013
BIB5115
BIB5303
CHM5603
CHM6303
EVG5113
EVG5113
ICS5603
LAN5330
SPT5203
THE5103
THE5620

M2
M2-RI

M3
SALT-GC
SALT-RTN
SL-FCHB
SL-NBCC
SL-SOTH
M3

M3

M3

M3
SALT-OC
M3

M3

M3

M3
M3-RI

Reading for Spiritual Formation
Reasons Institute: Creation vs. Evolution

Fall Mod 3 (Oct. 12 - Dec. 13, 2015) 8-week courses

History and Literature of the Early Christians
History and Literature of the Early Christians
History and Literature of the Early Christians
History and Literature of Ancient Israel

History and Literature of Ancient Israel

Bible Study Methods and Tools

Matthew

Preaching that Connects

Transforming Conflict and Crisis in Ministry
Developing a Culture of Evangelism

Relational Evangelism: A Peace Treaty with God
Worldview

Greek: Intermediate

Balancing Ministry and Personal Life

Theology Survey: Christian Beliefs and Practices
Reasons Institute: Critical Thinking Skills

Spring 2016 (Jan. 11 - May 15, 2016)

3
3
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8/17/2015
8/17/2015

Thanksgiving week holiday Nov. 23-29, 2015

10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015

10/11/2015 Jan Johnson
10/11/2015 Richard Gerhardt

12/13/2015 Carl Toney
12/13/2015 Cheryl Scheffer
12/13/2015 Worth Wheeler
12/13/2015 Michael Devries
12/13/2015 Michael Strickland
12/13/2015 Todd Sayers
12/13/2015 William Baker
12/13/2015 Robbie Phillips
12/13/2015 John Webb
12/13/2015 Gary Reinecke
12/13/2015 John Hendee
12/13/2015 Glen Gibson
12/13/2015 William Baker
12/13/2015 Jim Grimes
12/13/2015 Jack Gibson
12/13/2015 Mark Perez

Online
Online

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

Note: Residency courses are scheduled for the full semester - the first two days are on-ground "intensive sessions"”, and the remainder of the course is online.

CHM6403
1CS5203

BIB5115
BIB5115
BIB5115
BIB6463
CHMS5103
CHM5213
CNS5803
LAN6253
MUS6503
SPT5103
THE5103
THE5630

RES-LF
RES-WR

M1
SALT-GC
SALT-RTN
M1

M1

M1

M1

M1

M1

M1
SL-NBCC
M1-RI

Residency: Leadership and Finances
Residency: World Religions

Spring Mod 1 (Jan. 18 - March 13, 2016) 8-week courses

Bible Study Methods and Tools

Bible Study Methods and Tools

Bible Study Methods and Tools

Ephesians

Minstry Practices for the Church

Leadership Styles and Principles

Ethics and Boundaries

Greek Exegesis

Worship and the Arts

Developing the Spiritual Disciplines

Theology Survey: Christian Beliefs and Practices
Reasons Institute: World Religion and Science

3
3
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1/15/2016
1/15/2016

1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016

5/15/2016 Carl Toney
5/15/2016 Carl Toney

3/13/2016 William Baker
3/13/2016 Instructor - TBA
3/13/2016 Todd Sayers
3/13/2016 Mark Krause
3/13/2016 Instructor - TBA
3/13/2016 Rick Chromey
3/13/2016 Rick Walston
3/13/2016 William Baker
3/13/2016 Cora Alley
3/13/2016 Jan Johnson
3/13/2016 Michael Strickland
3/13/2016 Mihretu Guta

Online
Online

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online



BIB5013
BIB5013
BIB5333
CHM5203
CHMS5703
ICS5113
LAN5430
SPT6403
SPT6503
THE5213
THE5610

Course Code
MUS5220
MUS5310-2
MUS5320-2
MUS5321
MUS5330-2
MUS5340-2
MUS5340-2
MUS5350-2
MUS5350-2
MUS5360-2
MUS6500
MUS6900
MUS5420
MUS5230

BIB5115
MUS5310-2
MUS5320-2
MUS5321

M2
SALT-GC
M2
SL-NBCC
M2

M2

M2

M2

M2

M2
M2-RI

Section
MCM-INTS
MCM

MCM

MCM

MCM
MCM-FLUT
MCM-OBOE
MCM-A
MCM-B
MCM
MCM-INTS
MCM-FALL
MCM-M?2
MCM-M3

MCM-M2
MCM
MCM
MCM

SPRING BREAK MARCH 14-20, 2016

Spring Mod 2 (March 21 - May 15, 2016) 8-week courses

History and Literature of Ancient Israel
History and Literature of Ancient Israel
Psalms

Dynamics of Servant Leadership
Effective Small Groups

Cross-Cultural Communication

Hebrew: Introduction

Handling Personal Temptation

Leading Communal Spiritual Practices
Church History: Past, Present, and Future
Reasons Institute: Creation and the Bible

MCM Program - Fall 2015 (8/3/15 - Dec 13, 2015)

Course Title

Music Education in the Church

Voice Instruction (Private)

Piano Instruction (Private)

Private Instruction in Jazz Piano

Organ Instruction (Private)

Instrumental Instruction (Private) FLUTE
Instrumental Instruction (Private)-Oboe
Composition Instruction (Private)
Composition Instruction (Private)
Conducting Instruction (Private)
Language and Syntax of Music

Graduate Recital

Current Musical Technologies

Practical Issues/Spiritual Leadership in Music Ministry
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3/21/2016
3/14/2016
3/21/2016
3/14/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016

Units Class Start

3

2

2
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MCM Program - Spring 2016 (Jan. 18 - May 15, 2016)

Bible Study Methods and Tools
Voice Instruction (Private)
Piano Instruction (Private)
Private Instruction in Jazz Piano

3

2

2
lor2

8/3/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
10/1/2015
8/17/2015
8/10/2015
8/17/2015
8/21/2015

10/16/2015

3/25/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016

5/15/2016 Carl Toney
5/15/2016 Cheryl Scheffer
5/15/2016 Kelly Dagley
5/15/2016 Michael Strickland
5/15/2016 Rick Chromey
5/15/2016 Kevin Lines
5/15/2016 Blair Wilgus
5/15/2016 Jim Grimes
5/15/2016 Instructor TBA
5/15/2016 William Baker
5/15/2016 John Battle

Class End Instructor

8/7/2015 William Short
12/13/2015 Joseph Cho
12/13/2015 Instructor - TBA
12/13/2015 Michael Watts
12/13/2015 Instructor - TBA
12/13/2015 Instructor - TBA
12/13/2015 Instructor - TBA
12/13/2015 Instructor - TBA
12/13/2015 Michael Watts
12/13/2015 Joseph Cho

8/14/2015 Sung-wan Cho
12/13/2015 Joseph Cho

10/9/2015 Younglin Choi
12/11/2015 Joseph Cho

Spring Break March 14-20, 2016

5/13/2016 Seenam Kim
5/15/2016 Joseph Cho
5/15/2016 Instructor - TBA
5/15/2016 Michael Watts

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

Delivery

Method

On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground

On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground



MUS5330-2
MUS5340-2
MUS5340-2
MUS5350-2
MUS5360-2
MUS6900
SPT5103

Course Code

BIB5013
BIB5115
BIB6463
CNS5273
CNS5274
MIN5733

BIB5003
BIB5773
CHM5873
CNS5271
CNS5272
CNS6403
ICS5573
SPT6403
THE5213

BIB5013
BIB6333
CHM6373
CNS5273
CNS5274
CNS6413
ICS6373
SPT5203

MCM
MCM-FLUT
MCM-OBOE
MCM

MCM
MCM-SPR
MCM-M1

Section

AST-M1
AST-M1
AST-M1
ASTCCCM1
ASTCCCM1
AST-M1

AST-M2
AST-M2
AST-M2
ASTCCCM2
ASTCCCM?2
AST-M2
AST-M2
AST-M2
AST-M2

AST-M3
AST-M3
AST-M3
ASTCCCM3
ASTCCCM3
AST-M3
AST-M3
AST-M3

Organ Instruction (Private)

Instrumental Instruction (Private) FLUTE
Instrumental Instruction (Private) OBOE
Composition Instruction (Private)
Conducting Instruction (Private)
Graduate Recital

Developing the Spiritual Disciplines

AST Courses - Fall 2015 (June 1 - Dec 13, 2015)

Course Title

AST Fall Mod 1 (June 1 - July 26, 2015) 8-week courses
History and Literature of Ancient Israel

Bible Study Methods and Tools

Ephesians

Principles for Couples Counseling

Sexual Purity in the 21 st Century

Current Issues in Pentecostal Ministry

AST Fall Mod 2 (Aug. 17 - Oct. 11, 2015) 8-week courses
History and Literature of the Early Christians

Apocalyptic Literature

Leadership Theology of Mission

Counseling Principles for Financial Stewardship

Counseling Principles for Grief and Loss

Family Crisis and Conflict

Developing a Culture of Missions

Handling Personal Temptation

Church History: Past, Present, and Future

AST Fall Mod 3 (Oct. 12 - Dec. 13, 2015) 8-week courses

History and Literature of Ancient Israel
Johannine Epistles

Leadership Theology of Process and Action
Principles for Couples Counseling

Sexual Purity in the 21 st Century

Couples Counseling

Global Missions and Revival

Balancing Ministry and Personal Life
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1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/22/2016

Units Class Start
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6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015
6/1/2015

8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015
8/17/2015

Thanksgiving week holiday Nov. 23-29, 2015

10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015
10/12/2015

5/15/2016 Instructor - TBA
5/15/2016 Instructor - TBA
5/15/2016 Instructor - TBA
5/15/2016 Instructor - TBA
5/15/2016 Joseph Cho
5/15/2016 Joseph Cho
3/11/2016 Nicolas Nelson

Class End Instructor

7/26/2015 Jennifer Butts
7/26/2015 Paul Elder
7/26/2015 Jeremy Wilbanks
7/26/2015 Karissa King
7/26/2015 Daniel Blash
7/26/2015 Dean Anderson

10/11/2015 James Johnson
10/11/2015 Ted Erskine
10/11/2015 Nathaniel Wilson
10/11/2015 Charity Hall
10/11/2015 Karissa King
10/11/2015 Daniel Blash
10/11/2015 Kelly Nix
10/11/2015 Jason Carr
10/11/2015 Jeremy Painter

12/13/2015 Jennifer Butts
12/13/2015 Jeremy Wilbanks
12/13/2015 Nathaniel Wilson
12/13/2015 Karissa King
12/13/2015 Daniel Blash
12/13/2015 Jason Carr
12/13/2015 Paul Baumeister
12/13/2015 Beth Baus

On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground
On-ground

Delivery
Method

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online



BIB5003
BIB5773
CHM5173
CNS5270
CNS5271
CNS5272
CNS5803
1CS5203

BIB5013
BIB5303
CHM5320
CHM6303
CNS5273
CNS5274
CNS5813
ICS5073

AST Spring 2016 (Jan. 18 - May 15, 2016)

AST Spring Mod 1 (Jan. 18 - March 13, 2016) 8-week courses
AST-M1 History and Literature of the Early Christians
AST-M1 Apocalyptic Literature
AST-M1 Leadership Theology of Human Spirituality
ASTCCCM1 Principles of Soteric Counseling
ASTCCCM1 Counseling Principles for Financial Stewardship
ASTCCCM1 Counseling Principles for Grief and Loss
AST-M1 Ethics and Boundaries
AST-M1 World Religions

SPRING BREAK MARCH 14-20, 2016

AST Spring Mod 2 (March 21 - May 15, 2016) 8-week courses
AST-M2 History and Literature of Ancient Israel
AST-M2 Matthew
AST-M2 Vision: Knowing Through Seeing
AST-M2 Transforming Conflict and Crisis in Ministry
ASTCCCM2  Principles for Couples Counseling
ASTCCCM?2 Sexual Purity in the 21 st Century
AST-M2 Listening and Assesing
AST-M2 Preparing for Short-Term Missions
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1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016
1/18/2016

3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016

3/13/2016 James Johnson
3/13/2016 Ted Erskine
3/13/2016 Lee Wilson
3/13/2016 Chelsea Hall
3/13/2016 Charity Hall
3/13/2016 Karissa King
3/13/2016 Beth Baus
3/13/2016 Stephen Allard

5/15/2016 Jennifer Butts
5/15/2016 Paul Baumeister
5/15/2016 Nathaniel Wilson
5/15/2016 Daniel Blash
5/15/2016 Instructor - TBA
5/15/2016 Jason Carr
5/15/2016 Karissa King
5/15/2016 Instructor - TBA

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online

Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online
Online



